RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

LLA

 	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
۲۷	DRM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Cogency Semiconductor, Inc.	Name: Intellon Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 5100 West Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34482				
Ex	ecution Date: 01/28/2004	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (See schedule A)					
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [6]				
	Name: Aaron W. Moore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240,00				
	Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street	[] Enclosed				
	Eleventh Floor	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Cambridge, MA 02142	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:				
		8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. \(\)					
	Aaron W. Moore	1/2 1/2 V				
	Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700068457 **REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0510**

PAGE 07/07

No.0562 P. 6

Page 4 of 4

SCHEDULE "A"

Cogency Semiconductor Inc.

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
09/932,945	Method and Apparatus for Constructing a Sub-carrier Map	21 Aug. 01
10/145,151 Two stage non-linear filter for analog Signal Gain Control in an OFDM Receiver		15 May 02
10/123,141	Block Oriented Digital Communication System and Method	17 April 02
10/177,663 Method and apparatus for detecting a Jammed Chann Block Oriented Digital Communication System		24 June 02
10/189,548	Dual-Output Direct Current Voltage Converter	8 July 02
10/391,776	Selecting a Responder to Enable Reliable Multicast	20 March 03

2022910_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0511 ≀аа4-

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Cogency Semiconductor Inc., an Ontario corporation whose principal office or place of business is 362 Terry Fox Drive, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2P5;

(hereinafter called ASSIGNOR)

Intellon Corporation, a Delaware corporation whose principal office or place of business is 5100 West Silver Springs Blvd., Ocala, Florida, 34482,USA;

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE)

WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignce executed an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 30, 2003, which provides for the purchase by Assignee of certain patent rights of Assignor; and

WHEREAS the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignce and its successors and assigns:

- (i) Assignor's entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and throughout the world to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including any and all inventions described therein, and in any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, re-issues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, and all other applications for patent relating thereto which have been filed, or hereafter shall be filed, in Canada, the United States or in any other jurisdiction and further including all rights under treaties to file and prosecute patent applications corresponding to the preceding patents and patent applications (the "Patents");
- (ii) all of Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said patent is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, and;
- (iii) the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the Patents that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all registrations for the Patents to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

The Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all registrations for the Patents and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute and sign all documents required to effect a recordation of the assignment of the Patents and registrations thereof before the proper office or agency.

2022910_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0512 . 4. 2004 3:38PM FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP

No 0562 P. 4

Page 2 of 4

EXECUTED at 7 Provite	. On +	<u>×್ರಗ್ </u>	28^{-74} day of $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$	2004.
		By: Name:	Conductor Inc. Study Face Catalogy Freezi Sud + C	(60
	ATEMENT	OF WITNESS	S	
I, COLIN MARTIN			full post office	address is
48 CALLYLE CARE, A.	MONK, DE	JARIO	(AMADA	, was
personally present and did see	RIN	GLIBBLEY	, who is	known to me,
execute the above assignment]	By: Name: Date;	LL LL	1

LLA

LLA

PAGE 06/07

Feb. 4. 2004 3:38PM FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP 01/28/2004 10:20 35223//616 INIELLON CORPOR

No.0562 P. 5 PAGE 08

Page 3 of 4

EXECUTED at	day of2004.
	Intellon Corporation By:
I, CAROLINE TDAVICE	NT OF WITNESS whose full post office address is CALA, FL., was CALA, who is known to me,
-	By: Caroline Tacy Name: CAROLINE BAULI Date: 1/27/04

202295[_1.doc

RECORDED: 02/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0514